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University: University of Nicosia 

Surname: Karnavas 

Name: Vasileios 

Rank/Position: Adjunct faculty 

Faculty: Education 

Department: Education 

Scientific Domain: * Special Education 

* Field of Specialization 
 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry) 

PhD 2011 National and Kapodistrian 
University of Athens  

(Faculty of Primary 
Education) 

Aspects of Political Socialization 
of twelve-year old students at 

Greek Public Elementary 
Schools. (Merit) 

MSc 2004 Athens University of Economics 
and Business 

Statistics Study of the School climate in 
class using statistical methods 

BSc 
2000 National and Kapodistrian 

University of Athens 
Education  

BSc 
1984 Zosimaia Paidagogiki Academia, 

Ioannina 
Academia of Education  

 
  



 

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

2018 Present University of Nicosia Nicosia Adjunct Faculty 

1986 2021 Ministry of Education Athens Primary school teacher 

2014 2018 Institute of Educational 
Policy of Greece (I.E.P.) 

Athens Consultant/ Head of A΄ 
Office of Educational 

Research, Methodology 
and Applications 

2021 Present Authority for Quality 
Assurance in Primary and 

Secondary Education 

Athens Academic personnel 

 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five 
(5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 
 
 

1997 Diccionario Elemental Griego 
Español-Español Griego  

No other Associacion La 
Collectividad Helenica de 

Buenos Aires 

ISBN 
950-
48-

8268-1 

230 

2 2000 Dicciοnario Basico Escolar, 
Coordination 

 
 

Maria Damilakou 
Sergio Monterola 

Konstantinos 
Baikouzis 

etc. 

Dodoni, 2000, EDIAMME, 
University of Crete 

1 ---- 

3 2010 Diccionario Elemental Griego 
Español-Español Griego 

(second edition) 

No other Associacion La 
Collectividad Helenica de 

Buenos Aires 

ISBN 
950-
48-

8268-
1- 

ΙSBN 
978-
987-

25201-
0-6 

234 



 

 

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

4 2016 Political Socialization of 12 
years old greeks  

No other Notios Anemos ISBN 
978-
960-
9511-
40-7 

180 

5 2017 Early School Living in Greek 
Primary and Secondary 
Education 2013-2016   

Papadopoulou Eleni 
Karagianni Eleni 

Kapetanakis Giannis 
etc.  

 ISBN 
978-
618-

80089-
5-3 

 

6 2017 Adaptation of the handbook of 
Physics – 3d grade high 
School, vol 1 for blunt 

students, Oscilations -2017 

No other Ministry of Education   

7 2011 MODELOS SOCIALES DE 
ALUMNOS DE DOCE AÑOS 
DE LA ESCUELA PRIMARIA 

DE LA EDUCACION 
PUBLICA EN GRECIA -  

Tzani Maria (prof.) BYZANTION NEA 
HELLAS – REVISTA 

UNIVERSITARIA, 
University of Santiago, 

Chile 

 issue 
30, 

2011: 
247-
264 

8 2013 “Detection of educational 
needs in order to formulate 
training programs” 

 

Katsigianni Victoria 
(consultant) 

Education for the 
Environment and the 
sustainability in the 

beginning of 21st century   

ISBN 
978-
960-
9541-
98-5, 

 

9 2018 Early School Leaving as factor 
of quality of an educational 
system. The Greek case 

No other 2nd International 
Experiental Conference in 

Applied Teaching 

  

10 2019 Greeks as European and 
Universal citizens 

No other 16th international; 
Conference of Hellenic 

Educational Society 

  



 

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 2015-2017 A Survey to Profile the Pedagogical 
Knowledge in the Teaching Profession” 
(ITEL Teacher Knowledge Survey). 

Ministry of Education 
Greece 

Project Coordinator 

2 2014-2018 PISA program (OECD) Ministry of Education - 
Greece 

Team member 

3 2015 Dimensions of Civic Education in Greek 
Primary Schools In era of social and 
economic crisis 

Ministry of Education-
Greece 

Project Coordinator 

4 2017-2018 Work satisfaction of Public-School Greek 
Teachers  

Ministry of education - 
Greece 

Project Coordinator 

5 2017 Early School Living in Primary and 
Secondary Public Schools in Greece 

Ministry of Education - 
Greece 

Team member 

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 

Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry) 

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1 2017-2018 Institute of 
Educational 
Policy, Greece 

Head of Office A Research and 
Application 

Approve research and educational 
programs 

2 2014-2016 Institute of 
Educational 
Policy, Greece 

Coordinator – Development of 
digital educational scenarios 

Coordinator 

3 2018 2nd International 
Experiential 
Conference on 
Applied 
Teaching 

Member of the Scientific 
Committee 

Review and approve propositions 

4 1998 University of 
Crete – 
EDIAMME 
(PAIDEIA 
OMOGENON) 

Coordinator Administration 



5 2017-2018 Institute of 
Educational 
Policy, Greece 

Head of Office A Research and 
Application 

Approve research and educational 
programs 

 
 

 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. Number Date Title Awarded by: 

1 15/05/2019 Thank you letter Secondary Education Administration of Drama 

2 01/12/1993 Diploma de Gratitud Instituto Privado de la Colectividad Helenica, Buenos 
Aires, Argentina 

  

 


