FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Nicosia		
Surname:	Karnavas		
Name:	Vasileios		
Rank/Position:	Adjunct faculty		
Faculty:	Education		
Department:	Education		
Scientific Domain: *	Special Education		

^{*} Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)						
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)		
PhD	2011	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	(Faculty of Primary Education)	Aspects of Political Socialization of twelve-year old students at Greek Public Elementary Schools. (Merit)		
MSc	2004	Athens University of Economics and Business	Statistics	Study of the School climate in class using statistical methods		
BSc	2000	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	Education			
BSc	1984	Zosimaia Paidagogiki Academia, Ioannina	Academia of Education			

Employ	Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of emp	oloyment	Employer	Location	Position		
From	То	Employer	Location			
2018	Present	University of Nicosia	Nicosia	Adjunct Faculty		
1986	2021	Ministry of Education	Athens	Primary school teacher		
2014	2018	Institute of Educational Policy of Greece (I.E.P.)	Athens	Consultant/ Head of A´ Office of Educational Research, Methodology and Applications		
2021	Present	Authority for Quality Assurance in Primary and Secondary Education	Athens	Academic personnel		

Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)

	(o) colocted (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	1997	Diccionario Elemental Griego Español-Español Griego	No other	Associacion La Collectividad Helenica de Buenos Aires	ISBN 950- 48- 8268-1	230
2	2000	Diccionario Basico Escolar, Coordination	Maria Damilakou Sergio Monterola Konstantinos Baikouzis etc.	Dodoni, 2000, EDIAMME, University of Crete	1	
3	2010	Diccionario Elemental Griego Español-Español Griego (second edition)	No other	Associacion La Collectividad Helenica de Buenos Aires	ISBN 950- 48- 8268- 1- ISBN 978- 987- 25201- 0-6	234

4	2016	Political Socialization of 12 years old greeks	No other	Notios Anemos	ISBN 978- 960- 9511- 40-7	180
5	2017	Early School Living in Greek Primary and Secondary Education 2013-2016	Papadopoulou Eleni Karagianni Eleni Kapetanakis Giannis etc.		ISBN 978- 618- 80089- 5-3	
6	2017	Adaptation of the handbook of Physics – 3d grade high School, vol 1 for blunt students, Oscilations -2017	No other	Ministry of Education		
7	2011	MODELOS SOCIALES DE ALUMNOS DE DOCE AÑOS DE LA ESCUELA PRIMARIA DE LA EDUCACION PUBLICA EN GRECIA -	Tzani Maria (prof.)	BYZANTION NEA HELLAS – REVISTA UNIVERSITARIA, University of Santiago, Chile		issue 30, 2011: 247- 264
8	2013	"Detection of educational needs in order to formulate training programs"	Katsigianni Victoria (consultant)	Education for the Environment and the sustainability in the beginning of 21st century	ISBN 978- 960- 9541- 98-5,	
9	2018	Early School Leaving as factor of quality of an educational system. The Greek case	No other	2nd International Experiental Conference in Applied Teaching		
10	2019	Greeks as European and Universal citizens	No other	16th international; Conference of Hellenic Educational Society		

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1	2015-2017	A Survey to Profile the Pedagogical Knowledge in the Teaching Profession" (ITEL <i>Teacher Knowledge Survey</i>).	Ministry of Education Greece	Project Coordinator		
2	2014-2018	PISA program (OECD)	Ministry of Education - Greece	Team member		
3	2015	Dimensions of Civic Education in Greek Primary Schools In era of social and economic crisis	Ministry of Education- Greece	Project Coordinator		
4	2017-2018	Work satisfaction of Public-School Greek Teachers	Ministry of education - Greece	Project Coordinator		
5	2017	Early School Living in Primary and Secondary Public Schools in Greece	Ministry of Education - Greece	Team member		

^{*}Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Acader	Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities		
1	2017-2018	Institute of Educational Policy, Greece	Head of Office A Research and Application	Approve research and educational programs		
2	2014-2016	Institute of Educational Policy, Greece	Coordinator – Development of digital educational scenarios	Coordinator		
3	2018	2 nd International Experiential Conference on Applied Teaching	Member of the Scientific Committee	Review and approve propositions		
4	1998	University of Crete – EDIAMME (PAIDEIA OMOGENON)	Coordinator	Administration		

5 2	2017-2018	Institute of Educational Policy, Greece	Head of Office A Research and Application	Approve research and educational programs
-----	-----------	---	---	---

##